GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1662
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6™ MARCH, 2018
REVIVAL OF AGRICULTURAL SECTOR IN MADHYA PRADESH

1662. SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Elgﬁr g fohaTeT shedror FHAT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the State Government of Madhya Pradesh has sought assistance from the Union Government for revival of agricultural sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

HY Ud fhdT HedioT HIeF H TT AN (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) & (b): No specific request from Government of Madhya Pradesh has been received for seeking assistance for revival of agricultural sector recently. However, the funds released to Government of Madhya Pradesh under various schemes being implemented by Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare during 2017-18 is annexed.


Annexure- |
Annexure to LSUQ- 1662 regarding revival of agricultural sector in Madhya Pradesh

Statement showing funds released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare to the State of Madhya Pradesh

) ] , (Rs in crore
Sl. No. Year } 201718
Name of the Scheme " Funds Released
1 National Food Security Mission (NFSM) 103.80
2 ! National Mission on Qilseeds & Oil Palm (NMOOP) 5.00
3 Rainfed Area Development & Climate Change (RAb) I R Y7 I
4 Soil Health Card (SHC) * 24.64
5 Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY) . 10.71
6 Sub-mission on Agricuiture Extension (SMAE) ! 34.41
7 Sub-mission on Agriculture Mechanization (SMAM) 43.11
8 Sub- mission on Seeds and Planting Material (SMSP)** 62.51
9 National Horticulture Mission (NHM) 30.00
10 National Bamboo Mission (NBM) 7 0.44
11 Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) 183.10
12 Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana (Per Drop More Crop) 150.00

* including committed liability of 2016-17

** In compliance of GoS recommendation for expansion of Seed village programme for improving the
quality of farm saved seeds and for establishment of seed processing, producing cum seed storage
units at Panchayat level, the additional funds are released to the State during 2017-18.
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